UCSD POLICE DEPARTMENT
CRIME AND FIRE LOG/MEDIA BULLETIN
OCTOBER 4, 2024 UPDATED

UC Policy Violation

Rya

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040001

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 12:22 AM

Summary: 19 year old female woke up vomiting; conscious and breathing
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency - San Diego Fire Department

Clery Security Authority Report (CSA)
Eighth College

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-1901

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 12:32AM

Summary: Simple assault
Disposition: CSA Report Filed
Medical Aid

Kaleidoscope on Scholars

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040003

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 2:25 AM

Summary: Young adult female woke up vomiting
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency

Driving Under the Influence Collision
La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2024-1902

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 2:58 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Closed By Adult Arrest

Citizen Contact

JK Woods Lounge

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040005

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 6:05 AM

Summary: USO contacted student sleeping
Disposition: Will Cooperate

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Jacobs Medical Center

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040007

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 6:05 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
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Suspicious Person

Viento on Miramar Street

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040016

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 8:50 AM

Summary: Non-Affiliate sleeping inside building
Disposition: Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Ratner Expansion

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040019

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 9:23 AM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Injury

Price Center West - Bookstore

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2024-1903

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 9:50AM-11:26AM

Summary: Adult male tripped and injured his ankle; conscious and breathing
Disposition: Transported to Hospital

Non Injury Collision

Biomedical Sciences Building
Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case## 2024-1904
Date Occurred 10/3/2024
Time Occurred 1:25PM-1:35PM
Summary:

Disposition Report Taken

Fire Alarm

Mosaic

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040030
Date Occurred 10/4/2024
Time Occurred 12:27 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Perlman Ambulatory Care Unit

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040033

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 12:52 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
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Citizen Assist

Scholars Parking

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2410040034

10/4/2024

12:53 PM

Reporting party's vehicle has dead battery
Referred to Other UCSD Department

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Theatre District Parking Structure

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040035
10/4/2024
1:27 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person

Taco Villa

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040036

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 1:27 PM

Summary: Unsolicited verbal contact from an unknown male
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Vandalism

Conrad Prebys Music Center

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/4/2024
2024-1906
9/27/24-10/4/24
1:33 PM

Summary: Several bathroom mirrors damaged, total cost of damage unknown
Disposition: Report Taken

Petty Theft

York Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/4/2024
2410040038
10/4/2024
1:33 PM

Summary: Unknown male subject attempted to steal a scooter
Disposition: Gone On Arrival

Petty Theft

Galbraith Hall

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2024-1907

10/4/2024

11:00AM-12:50PM

Secured electric scooter stolen; loss $500.00
Report Taken
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Petty Theft
Miramar Street
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2024-1912

10/4/2024

2:05PM

Secured bicycle stolen; loss $350.00
Online Report Filed

Disturbance

La Jolla Village Drive

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

241004004

10/4/2024

2:30 PM

Unknown male upset over people refusing him to clean their windows
Referred to Other Agency

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Glaucoma and Retina Center

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040044
Date Occurred 10/4/2024
Time Occurred 2:52 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Medical Aid

Shiley Eye Institute

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred

10/4/2024
2410040045
10/4/2024
2:54 PM

Summary: Patient transport
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency
Petty Theft

Peterson Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2024-1908

10/4/2024

1:45PM-2:46PM

Secured electric scooter stolen; loss $538.73
Report Taken

Collision Counter Report

Parking Lot PO07
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2024-1908
10/4/2024
1:40PM-1:45PM

Report Taken
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Collision Counter Report

Parking Lot P007

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2024-1909
10/4/2024
2:40PM-2:45PM

Report Taken

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Voigt Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040050
10/4/2024
4:16 PM

Logged Event

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Lyman Walk
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040051
10/4/2024
4:32 PM

Logged Event

Reckless Driving
Piedra

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2410040052

10/4/2024

4:33 PM

Three juveniles on small motorized dirt bikes doing tricks into traffic
Gone On Arrival

Found Property
Peterson Hall
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2024-1910
10/4/2024
1:45PM-2:46PM
Electric scooter
Information Only

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call

Catalyst

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040055
10/4/2024
5:12 PM

Logged Event
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Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Kaleidoscope

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040056

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 5:17 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event

Petty Theft

Computer Science and Engineering Building
Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040058

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 6:22 PM

Summary:

Disposition: Cancelled

Fire Alarm

San Diego Supercomputer Center
Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040059
Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 6:54 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Checks Ok

Citizen Assist

Chancellor House

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# 2410040060

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 7:23 PM

Summary: Motorist stuck behind gate
Disposition: Service Provided

Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Charles David Keeling Apartments 1
Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040061

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 7:35PM

Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
Incomplete/Accidental Landline 911 Call
Catalyst

Date Reported 10/4/2024
Incident/Case# 2410040062
Date Occurred 10/4/2024
Time Occurred 7:54 PM
Summary:

Disposition: Logged Event
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Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call

Gilman Drive
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040064
10/4/2024
9:23 PM

Logged Event

Possession of Marijuana
Matthew Apartments

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040067
10/4/2024
9:59 PM

Gone On Arrival

Citizen Contact
Cala

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2410040070

10/4/2024

10:04 PM

University Safety Official contacting subject in pool
Checks OK

Incomplete/Accidental Wireless 911 Call
Mesa Apartments South

Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040074
10/4/2024
10:36 PM

Logged Event

Suspicious Person

Geisel Library
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024

2410040075

10/4/2024

10:40 PM

Unknown male in area approaching students and mumbling
Gone On Arrival

Noise Disturbance

La Jolla Del Sol
Date Reported
Incident/Case#
Date Occurred
Time Occurred
Summary:
Disposition:

10/4/2024
2410040076
10/4/2024

11:04 PM

Loud party
Information Only
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Simple Assault

UCSD Medical Center - Hillcrest

Date Reported 10/4/2024

Incident/Case# HC24-10-04-0823

Date Occurred 10/4/2024

Time Occurred 3:55 PM

Summary: Patient spat on and kicked nurse, no injuries
Disposition: Referred to Other Agency




